58
Compact, fits on any crowded benchtop
Available in heat only, or heat & cool versions
Exchangeable blocks for 0.2 to 50ml tubes
Clear cover improves temperature uniformity
Link 2 consecutive temperature steps (cooling model only)
*Includes US plug.  For EU plug, please add (-E).
*Includes US plug.  For EU plug, please add (-E)

50-60 Hz, 50W
Warranty: 2 Years 2 Years
Ordering Information:
Item No.             Description:
BSH200* myBlock Mini Digital Dry Bath
BSH300* myBlock Mini Digital Dry Bath with cooling
BSH100-02 Block, 40 x 0.2ml or 5 PCR strips
BSH100-05 Block, 24 x 0.5ml
BSH100-15 Block, 15 x 1.5ml
BSH100-1520 Block, 15 x 1.5 or 2.0ml
BSH100-5MT Block, 6 x 5ml conical (17mm diameter)**
BSH100-150 Block, 4 x 15ml**
BSH100-500 Block, 2 x 50ml**
BSH100-1232 Block, 15 x 2ml autosampler vials (12 x 32mm)
BSH100-1213 Block, 15 x 12-13mm diameter tubes & vacutainers**
BSH100-CV Block, 8 x cuvettes
BSH100-CU Block, solid (for custom machining)
BSH100-A12 12V vehicle power adapter
Ordering Information:
Item No.             Description:
BSH200-HL*           myBlock HL Mini Digital Dry Bath with heated lid
BSH100-02 Block, 40 x 0.2ml or 5 PCR strips
BSH100-05 Block, 24 x 0.5ml
BSH100-15HL Block, 15 x 1.5ml
myBlock™ Heating / Cooling Mini Dry Baths
59
myBath™  Digital Water Baths
Digital accuracy and convenience

accommodate 1.5/2.0ml, 15ml and 50 ml tubes within the 4L, 8L
and 12L baths.  The myBath 4L is supplied with all three racks.
Ordering Information:
Item No.             Description:
B2000-2*              myBath 2L Digital Water Bath
B2000-4*
myBath 4L Digital Water Bath, includes
tube racks for 1.5/2.0, 15 and 50ml tubes
B2000-8* myBath 8L Digital Water Bath
B2000-12* myBath 12 L Digital Water Bath
**The 2L model includes a flat, removable lid and adjustable temperature in increments of 1°C.
*115V with US plug.   For 230V (EU plug), please add (-E).
Accessory Tube Racks:
Item Number Description: Rack Capacity
4 Liter 8/12 Liter
B2000-4-T5 Tube rack for 40 x 0.5ml tubes 1 2
B2000-4-T1520              Tube rack for 48 x 1.5/2.0ml tubes                  1 (Included) 2
B2000-4-T150                 Tube rack for 41 x 15ml tubes                              1 (Included) 0
B2000-4-T500 Tube rack for 15 x 50ml tubes                              1 (Included) 0
B2000-8-T150 Tube rack for 76 x 15ml tubes                                          0 1
B2000-8-T500 Tube rack for 30 x 50ml tubes                                          0 1
Technical Data:
2 Liter 4 Liter 8 Liter 12 Liter
Temperature Range: Ambient +5° to 100°C
Temp. Accuracy: ± 0.2°C at 37°C ±0.5°C at 37°C